

## Public Policy Position HB 4120

The Family Law Section is a voluntary membership section of the State Bar of Michigan, comprised of 2,690 members. The Family Law Section is not the State Bar of Michigan and the position expressed herein is that of the Family Law Section only and not the State Bar of Michigan. To date, the State Bar does not have a position on this item.

The Family Law Section has a public policy decision-making body with 21 members. On May 6, 2023, the Section adopted its position after a discussion and vote at a scheduled meeting. 15 members voted in favor of the Section's position, 0 members voted against this position, 1 member abstained, 5 members did not vote.

## Support

## Explanation:

Although there is a wealth of excellent training material available if one knows where to look, it would be beneficial to have standardized training across the state and for employers to have a duty to provide that training to affected employees.

Contact Person: James Chryssikos Email: jwc@chryssikoslaw.com